AMENDMENT I
CONTRACT ID # 2016-2017

This agreement amends the Contract bearing the effective date of July 1, 2016 between the Smart Start of
Yadkin County, Inc. (the “Local Partnership”), and Yadkin County Human Services Agency, (the
“Contractor”) (referred to collectively as the “Parties”). This Amendment is hereby effective on October

15, 2016.
As provided for under the terms of this Contract, the Local Péu’tnership and the Contractor agree to amend
the following provisions:

1. Reference Section 18. “Amount of Payment:” The not-to-exceed amount is being increased

by $7,500.00 from $22,500.00 to $30,000.00.

All other terms and conditions as set forth in the original Contract document shall remain in effect for the
duration of this Contract.

Signature Warranty:

The undersigned represent and warrant that they are authorized to bind their principals to the
terms of this Amendment to the Contract.

In Witness Whereof, the Contractor and the Local Partnership have executed this Amendment in
duplicate originals, with one original being retained by each Party.

Smart Start of Yadkin County, Inc.

Date:__/ D//ﬁ L / /lp

f—r Date: ‘W______
ount§ Manager

This insirumest has been pre-andited in the manner required
by the Locad Government Pudpet a5d Tizcal Control Act

Lisa Hughes,

03_ContractAmendmentTemplate
Revised June 2010




RFP Number {if applicable):

Smart Start of Yadkin County, Inc.

Name- of Vendor or Bldder:

IRAN DIVESTMENT ACT CERTIFICATION
REQUIRED BY N.C.G.S. 143C-6A-5(a)

Ag of the date listed below, the vendor ar bidder listed above is not listed on the Final Divestment List
created by the State Traasurer pursuant to N.C.G.8. 143-6A-4.

The undersigned hereby ceftifies that he or she is authorized by the vendor or bldder listed above to
make the foregoing statemant.

é)m;mf"mw [bonn e @lgx@j 1o
ignature / ale
‘ /] 1 (" — : :
éﬂw’*n Lz () Q”\C} ;fi) L . Exetidipe) Pice oy
Printed Nams » Titte

Notes to persons signing this form:

N.C.G.5. 143C-6A-5(a) requires this certiﬁcaﬁony for bids or contracts with the State of
| North Carolina, a North Carolina local government, or any other political subdivislon of |
the State of North Carolina. The certification is required at the following times:

+ When a bid is submitted

s When a contract Is entered into (if the cerlification was not already made when the
vendor made its bid)

+ When a contract is renswed of assigned

N.C.G.8. 143C-8A-5(h) requires that contractors with the State, a North Carolina local
government, or any other political subdivision of the State of Narth Carolina must not
 utilize any subcontractor found on the State Treasurer's Final Divestment List.

The State Treasurer's Final Divestment List can be found on the State Treasurer's
website at the address www.nclreasurar.com/lran and will be updated every 180 days.




